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Town of Marblehead

ZBAAPPLICATION Revivion Date: §2.14-2015
Page 20f 3
Project Address 69 Pleasant Street _ Mup(s)/ Parcel(s)  128/44

LONMING DISTRICT (circle ali that appiy)

B Bl BR CR SCR ECR GR SGR SR SSRESR SESR HBR [U] su
CURRENT USE {expluin) Single Family Residence
il CUNFORMS 70 7 r (Article 1V, Table 1)
Yes % No {explain) Singla Family Res&jence
LROPOSED CHANGE OF USE
No Yes_x_ (explain) We are proposing to mr&stmg_tﬂaﬁ additional dwslling unit

{convertto 2 family)
FPROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “B uilding New " ($200-7) Yes Noe X

LING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (chock all thar apply}
Lot Area « Less thun required (§200-7 und Table 2

Lot Width - [ess than required {8200.7)

e, FrODLATE ~ Lass tian required (§200-7 and Table 23
Front Yard Setback - Less than reguired (Table 2)
Rear Yard Setback - Tess thun requived {Table 1y
Side Yard Setback » Lass than required (Table 2)

X Height - Tixceeds manimum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)

Open Area - Loss then required (§200-7, §200-15.3¢4) and Table 2
Purking - Less than required: undersized: tandem (§200-17 10 §200-21) (circle all tha appiv)
Other Non-conformities {explain}

No Existing Dimensional Non-conformitics

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (chock sif thas apply)
Lot Area - Less than required ( §200-7 and Table 2)
Lot Width - Less than required {(3200-7)
Frontage - Less than required (52007 and Table 2)
Frant Yard Setback ~ Less than required (Table 2)
Rear Yard Setback - Less than required {Table 23
Sude Yard Setback - Less thun reguired {Table 2)
Height ~ Exceads maximum allowed (§200-7 and Tghic 2)
Open Area - Less than roquired (5200-7, §200-15.13(4) and Table 1)
Parking - Less then required: undersized; tandem (§200-17 10 §200-21 {circle all thay apply)
Exceeds 10% Expagsion Limits for Non«confarming Building (£200-30.03
. Other Non-conformities {explain)
X..... No New Dimensional Non-conformitics

ADDITIONAL HE. REOUIRED
Conservation Commission Yes No X
Historie District Commission Yes x No
Planning Board Yes No

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULATIONS (Sections 3(A) and 3y

Yes 37 No B plainn)
Building Officiul /ﬁé‘ﬁii% %"’W ____ Date [0~16—~ 2020




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION

Pagedof 2

Project Address 69 Pleasant Street

Revision Date: 12.14.200%

Map(s) / Parcel(s)  148/22
ad PEN AREA (NC EXISTING PROPOSED
Lotarea = A 22,300 SF 22,300 SF
Area of features
footprint of accessory buildings) 0 SF 0 SF
foatprint of building 2,180 8F 3,324 SF
foutprint of deck{s). porch{es;. stepis), bulkhead f% 322 5F 842 SF
number of required parking spaces A x(9'x H per space) 324 SF 648 SF
wred of pond(s), or tidal areals) below MITW 0 8SF G SF
other arcas {explain) G SF 0 SF
Sum of features = B 2,836 S5F 4814 SF
Net Open Arca (NOA) = (A-B) _ 19,464 SF 17,486 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
BUCENSOTY struclure(s) __OsF 1 A
basement or cellar (area >5° in height) 2.190 SF 2,190 SF
Istfloor {127 or fess in height) NOTE: [for heights excending 2,190 8F 3,324 SF
2nd floor (12" or less in height) 12" see definition 2,185 SF 3,319 SF
3rd floor (127 or less in height) ol STORY §200.7) 870 SF 970 SF
4th floor (12" or less in height) 0 8F 0 SF
attic {arca =57 in height) _OS8F 0 SF
arca under deck (if »5° in height) 0 SF 341 8F
roofed porchies) 312 8F J128F
Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the ahove areas 7. 747 SF 10, 356 SF
Proposed total chunge in GFA = iproposed GEA - existing GFA) = 2608 SF
Fercent change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA + oxisting GFA) x 100 =  33.7% o
Existing Open Arca Ratio = {existing NOA < existing GFA) = 25
Proposed Open Arca Ratio = (proposed NOA = proposed GFA) - 1.69

This worksheet upplies 1. plan by/dated N " Sk Supvey cobp  Tury 23, 2oz

to the following plan(s): 2. plan by/dated N DR BretnrEcTure O-/5-20

: i»glan by/dated

N

Building Official

Date

SV~ 6 —~Popo
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OLD Ryan McShera Tuesday, August 25, 2020 st 12:05:52 PM Eastern Davlight Time

Subject: Fwd: Garage at 69 Plaasant Streot

Date:  Monday, August 24, 2020 at 4:31:45 PM Ea stern Daylight Time
From:  Joseph Wikes <joseph.wykes@gmall coma
Te: Ryan McShera <ryan@red barnarchitecture.coms

Hey Ryan | here you go.

e Torwarded massage -

From: John Hope <jchnabone®gmail coms

Date: Mon, Aug 24, 2020 at 1:55 P

Subsieel: Garage at 69 Pleasant Strees

To: Jor Wkes cipieph.wnies Bgmailsoms, Misty Wikes <mistvavvkes@enoslemalicoms
Ce: Katie Hope <@Berpsshone ®gmail coms

Yo Whom it May Concern,

We have spoken at some fengeh with fos and Misty Wkas of 80 Peasant Strect, Marblehead and thoy have shared
their plans with us W rebuild the structure that had once oxisted on their property,

Aftar considerstion, woe think the Project has been appropriaely slann od, designed ond is conslatent with the phatos
of the origing! structure that existed on the properly within the last century,

The project will be an attractive and appropriate addmion to the house: restoring iUt its former grandsur

Wit are supportive of the project snd grateful that they are cammitted to miaintaining one of Marbleheads many
veautful hames.

Singerely,

John and Kathryne Hope

70 Pleasant Strast

Marblghead, MA 01945

john A Hops
MI378.239.2857

Pagelofl




OLD Ryan McShera Tuesday, August 25, 2020 at 12:06:07 PM Eastarn Daylight Time

Subject: Fwd: Garage Project

Date:  Wednesday, August 18, 2020 st 9:01:32 AM Fasrern Craylight Time
From: Joseph Wykes <joseph wykes@gmailcoms

Ta: Ryan McShera <ryan@redbarnarchitecture coms

FYE,

~wee—ee- Fotucdeded motsage -—

From: Brian <oraconnori@comzast nets
Date: Tue, Aug 18, 2020 91 11:35 AM

Subject: Re: Garage Project

Ta: loseph Wykes <ipsephwvies@amail coms

Qedr Oid and Historic Commissinn

Please accept this letter of support for the construction of 3 garsge at 69 Plezsant Streat,

The owners of the property, los and Misty Wykes, share our [ove of the architecture sad what the proeservation of
thist style beings 1o the street and the town, We reside at 75 Pleasant Street (The John Qusner Housa) and a stewards
of our strong colonial history here in old town, we wholly tupport the Wylkes efforts at presorving our past,

Please feel free to contact me should you have any gquestions,

Bran and Johanns OCannor

Page 10f1




84 wigh Siroed

RED BARN

ARCHITECTURE 978598 6784

Re: Special Permit Application for 69 Pleasunt Street - Marblehead

As per Lhe requirements of the Zoning Buard of Appeals application process, we are providing 2
written nareative for the proposed projuct and the reaspming behind our reguest.

Brief Description of the Proposed Work and Reasoning:

W are requesting @ Special Peomit te butld an additon to gn existing sus-contorming bulding en a
ronforming lot in the Hnrestricted District ot 89 Pleasant Strecvin Marblchesd (Map 128 Lot 14),
The lot hay the required arca {22,300 square leet of lot area where 7,500 square feet is sequired )
We also meet the requirements for trontage (96,44’ axisting where 35° is required), open area {ratio
of .5 where LU s required), and we currently mest all dimensions! sotbuck reaquiremeniy (e
stached size plan by North Shore Survey],

The existing hullding does not comply with the height Emitation. Dur existing hunlding haightis 44,1
where 35" ix the maximom allowed height, The new addition will, however, comply with the 35
limitation. The proposed work will also comply with the open area requirement {prupesed open
areq ration is L6% where s sunimum of L0 i required . Ous site plan also mdicates our parkiog
scheme and how we are compliant with the parking spoce reguirement of 2 Spaces per dwelling unil.

[t should be noled that there is encugh spaee fueall cars oo safely turn arownd un site and nose out of
the driveway.

The senpe of work s to indude the construcdon of an addiliun that is in keeping with a wing that
existed on the house as recentiy as 1922 This project is also under review oy the Marblehead Old
and Historie Districr Commission. Uur pew addition will feature a garage space on the ground floor
and will feature a 2 bedroom dwelling unit above the garage. The new dweliing unit will shase a
cosamon cotry way with the main house,

J R E s
s ey 2 .

Previously demolished portion of the homa shawn in this histuric photo




B4 Fugn Strest
ivwizh MA 01938
R E D B A R N W SRR DT CRBCTINS

ARCHITECTURE PIELPE LT

s

The Zoning Board of Appeals ey grant, by way of Specisl Pezmit, e coastruciion of a two funily
dweling within the Unrestricted District s por Table 1 Land Use Regulations), As per section 20036
the Board my approve the Special Permit if “spos its written determination that the sdverse effects of the
propused g will not anstweigh its beneficial Anpacts to the Town or the neighborhood, fn view of the
povticular chavasteristios uf the site, yisd of e proposal i selation to thar site ™

Additionally the folluws 6 specific factars shall be considersg:
¢ The general purpose and intent of this Bylaw, and whethor
*  The ypecific site is an appropriate location for such use or building
The use as developed will not adversel ¥ #ltect the neighborhand, and
* Therawill he no nuisance or serious hazard w vehicles or podestriany

* Adegupte and uppropriote facilifes will be provided for the proper operation of the
pruposed use

IUis our sincere bellaf that the project a< proposed meets the criteria lora Spedial Permit, The site
has adequate square footage to yepport the additionst massing and there are no new dimensional
nan-confermities introdused as pert of this projecs. The use will not adversely affact the
neighhorhood as there are currenty several muli-tamily dwelling unity surrounding the property
(see ottached disgraml. The parking scheme allows vehicles to cnter the site, park, durn arpuml, and
aase vul of the driveway, and therefore does not ereate hazard or euitance to ather velolas ar
prdestriuns. 108 our intent to meet the Snal criteria und provide sppropriste facilities for tie proper
operation and proposad use and the addition will be built to a1 raguived state and laest rndes,

Please do not hesitate (o reach out to this affice should you require more information,

Hess regards,
& -":" . S

Ryan McShers - Principal « Owney




M.GL, - Chapter 404, Scotion 3 Page 2 of 2

Notwithstunding any general or special taw 1o the contrary, local land ese and health and safety laws,
regulalions, practices. vrdinances. by-luws and deoisions of a eity or Wown shall not diseriminaie against
a disabled person. mpasimon of bealth and ssfety laws or land-use requirements an congregate hiving
arrangemems amang nonsrelaied persans with dissbilities that gre nol imposed on families and groups of
similar size or other unrelaed persons shatl consutute Gsedmingtion, The provisions of this pamgraph
sl apply 10 every <ty or oW tncluding, B not limited 1o the ity of Doston wnd tie ¢ity of
Cambrdge.

¥amily diuy care home. as defined in setton ning of || wptvt tacan-oteb AL shall be an allcwvable use
anless 4 ¢ity or town prohibits or specitically repulates sueh use in ils anring ordinances or by-laws.

Ne provisam of & zoning ordinance or by-law shall be valid which sots apart disineis by any poundary
line which may be changed without adoption of an woendiment to the euning ordinanee or by-law.
R—
} No zoning ordinance or by-law shaf? prakibit the owner and oveupice of 2 resmdence which has been
| destroved by [ire or arher natural holoeaust from plscing 2 mancfactared home on the site of such
residende and residing in such home for a period not 10 exered twelve months while the resilence is
beiny rebuilt. Any such manufacrured hame shall be subject 1o the pruvisions of the state sanitary code

No dimensiosal lot requirement of 8 2oning ordinance o by-law. smcluding but not limited . set back.
frant yard. side yurd, rear vard and open space shall apply fo bsndicapped sccess FRINPS ON privite
propay used solely for the puose of faciliuting ingress or sygress of 3 prvsicaily handicupped person,
us dcﬁnm‘ in seeien !:!{?‘};,;QM;_K-;LQ:‘.Q:%:' eaano e,

NG zoning ordinance or by-luw shall probibit or unmreasonably reguinte the installation of salar energ
sy sems or the building of structures that facilizaze the eollection of salar energy. exvept where pecossan
o protect the public health, safety or weitsre.

No zisning ordinance or by-luw shall prohihit the construction or use of an snenna structiee by &
federally licensed smateur radio operator. Zoming ordinances and by~laws moy regsonably regulate the
locution and height of such antenna structures Tor the purposes of heulth, salemv, ar sesthelics: provided,
however, that such ordinumees and by-laws reasonsh] v allow for sufliciemt Sieight of such untesns
struciures so 4s 1o effectively sccommodate smateur adio communications oy federally Boensed
amateus tudio aperators snd constitute the minimum practicahic rogulation necessary o accomplish the
Fegitimate purposes of the Lty o town enacting such ordinance or by.law.

Retarn

T Npvt Meriahn ** Provings Seetion *  hagier 38 Table of T ogronts * 1o fdare Hume Pase
d L 4 Ty e Ay z 1 R R,

Rleis M ser520D0es Shared oo 208l T Seate % i “odes?a 2 Gandbl 0l aws MG %2, 81472012

o i 4 L
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QLD AND HISTORIC MARBLEHEAD DISTRICTS COMMISSION
Marblehead Massachusetts

No, OHDCOO0L13T Teswe Date: Octaber 6, 2020 bxpeention Date: October 5, 2021 : | M r{ .
: . ; ; \F 5/
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS &%
This certifies that_Josepl Wykes . his pesmission to perform work at 69 Mensant Steet

Map #128 and Lot #44 in the | X | Ofd Town District o [ | Gingerbvead Hill District and that the Old & Historks Marblehenl Districts
Commission (OHDO bas determined that the work as sumatinized below will be aopropriste to the preservation of said Historie Distraet for the purposes
ot the Old and Historio Marbiehead Districts Act (Acts 1965, Ch, 101) and the By-Laws relating {heroto.

Sutpimary descoiption af work approved:
Addition with garage,

Ihe proposesd work shall be perfom
representalive(s), in pccordance with
the mimies of the Old & Histovke Dist

pitsentations made by the Applicant wd his'her
Soeflected in the public recond decumented in

mx .:uﬂ Member -

THIS CERTIFICATE EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM TUHE DATE OF ISSUE
AND SHALL BE PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED ON THE PREMISES.,

PROJECT CLOSEOUT - Nodify the Butlding Departnent a¢ peojest completion for ckseout inspection and Centificate signature below, _
Faihere to-obtain inspection aud signaiure will affect future applications to Towa departments coneerning this propery

Buikling Deparient Official B Dated




